REGISTRATION, SCRIPTION AND STATISTICAL SERVI

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

	DATE	June 9.	987	
FULL NAME <u>Dale Cur</u> (No in	ren itials if you can po		SOCIAL SECUR NUMBER 1 name)	
ADDRESS				
CITY Marengo	STATE)hio	ZIP CODE_43334
DATE OF BIRTH 08	3/62	(This is impor	tant and show	uld be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE	(To be u	sed ONLY when	date of birt	h is not known)
RELIGION Protest	ant	NATIONALITY	?	
OCCUPATION Guard -	Marion Correctional	Institution		
EDUCATION ?				<u> </u>
WEIGHT Approx. 170	HEIGHT	6'	RACE	Caucasian
				or Blue
OUTSTANDING CHARACT	ERISTICS OR INTEREST	s		
MARRIED OR SINGLE_	Single C	HILDREN	None	
		(Num	ber, ages, a	nd names, if possible)
	<u>s:</u> Leader #0005			
UNIT # CITY			DATE REGI	STERED DATE RESIGNED
	go Ohio	Cubmaster	2/1/84	11/12/86 SE letter to
SPECIAL RECOGNITION		TIONING BEASON		Reg. & Suh. Servic
SUSPENDED OR DENIED	REGISTRATION FOR FO	LLOWING REASON		
Indicted for sexual	misconduct - 5 felon	y counts		
SPECIFY THE FACTS W SUPPORTING DOCUMENT	HICH LEAD YOU TO RECO	OMMEND DENIAL FACTS, NOT RUM	OF REGISTRAT	ION AND LIST ATTACHED RE OR SPECULATION):
	ស ្ ង ខ		<i>/</i>	COUT EXECUTIVE
	AUG 1 4 '87	Sig	med	al concin
	JOSEPH L. ANGLIM	DENTIAL	Hardin	g Area Council
	NUE NUCE	Cou	mait Herutil	i urea commert

E. STARON

: 1

4/14/83-nah

Boy Scouts of America

HARDING AREA COUNCIL

December 1, 1987

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director Registration & Subscription Service Boy Scouts of America 1325 Walnut Hill Lane Irving, Texas 75038-3096

Personal & Confidential

Subject: Dale Curren

Dear Paul:

The enclosed article from the November 25, 1987 issue of the Morrow County Sentinel is for your files.

Yours in Scouting,

Wayne Fowler Scout Executive



MEET BOOK-IT REQUIREMENT

All of the children in Miss Mary's cond grade class at Highland North impleted the requirements for Octor's "Book-It" contest. In fact, er half of the class surpassed the reired eight books.

Pictured in the photo at top are, top v, left to right: Mick Bailey, Chris-Baer, Kaydie Hamilton, J.T. Hoyng i Amanda Elswick. Middle row: ole Braddock, Geneva Wooddell i Hope Hardwick. Seated: Carrie dan, Michelle Arndt, Chris Rohn and Kristin Bloomfield.

In the second photo, top row, left to right: Robbie Parsons, Heather Wriston, Mary Daniels, Lee Large and Stacy Knapp. Middle row: J.C. Stevens, Tim Brown and Danny Meeld. Seated: Jesse Henthorn, J.C. Sharp and Kelly Fisher. Not pictured are Amber Downard and Shane Furniss.

The entire class received their pizza certificate. The top readers received a new folder. Congratulations to all of them.



"JUST SAY NO" CLUB ORGANIZED

ers of the newly-organized Mt. Junior High "Just Say No" ecently visited the office of Charles Giauque to ask him to an honorary member of their

signing his pledge card, Giauve the students his endorsenich reads:

reas the use of illicit drugs has a serious problem in the States during the last twenty ad

eas students from Mt. Gilead igh School have followed the f First Lady Nancy Reagan and have started a 'Just Say No To Drugs and Alcohol Club.'

"Therefore, I, Charles Giauque, Mayor of Mt. Gilead, do hereby endorse the efforts of these young people, and encourage the people of the village and community to do likewise."

Newly-elected officers shown in the above picture with Mayor Giauque are: Delisa Garris, secretary, left, Chrissy Hoffman, reporter; Jeni Murphy, president; Steve Hack, vice president; Mike Fricke, historian. Not pictured are Shawn Kehrwecker and co-adult leaders, Joyce Giauque and Virginia Meyer.



Ohio 43232.

Curren is Sentus Steensland*, Wendy Steensland*, We

Dale Allen Curren, who was convicted of four counts of gross sexual imposition and two counts of sexual imposition by a Morrow County jury on July 21 was sentenced on Nov. 9 by Judge Dean E. Curl of the Morrow County Court of Common Pleas to serve a total of three years at the Chillicothe Correctional Institute on the gross sexual imposition felony charges.

In addition, Curren was fined \$500 and sentenced to 120 days in the Morrow County Jail on the sexual imposition misdemeanor charges. The 120 day jail sentence was suspended on condition that Curren have no further incidents of sexual molestation with the next five years.

The convictions were the result of Curren molesting pre-adolescent boys in the Morrow County area over a period of several months in 1985 and 1986.

Morrow County Prosecuting Attorney Howard Hall indicated that the number of victims probably far exceeded those involved in these convictions

The case is being further investigated by the Morrow County Sheriff's Department. Prosecutor Hall further identified Curren as a fixated pediphile who will probably never be able to be trusted in society without continual observation and restraints placed upon his activities.

Mt. Gilead Jr. Hi honor lists are announced

Honor Rolls and names of students having perfect attendance for the first nine-week grading period of the 1987-88 school year have been announced at Mt. Gilead Junior High School.

A student must receive all A's and B's to be on the honor roll. An * in front of the name indicates the student received all A's.

Seventh grade: Jeremy Bailey, Mark Federer, Kara Galloway, Michelle Higgins, Jeremy King, Andrea Lanum, Heather Morton, Buddy Powell, *Michelle Quinn, Tracy Shaffer, Sean Snyder, Kerrie VanSickle, Bronson Wagoner, Bridget Webb, Stacy Welch.

Eighth grade: Amber Clark, Tiffani Conley, *Andy Cotton, Jacki Feustal, Karie Fitzpatrick, Brooke Fuller, Kristi Graham, *Jeni Gress, Crissy Hoffman, *Dawn Marshman, Angie Mullins, *Jennifer Murphy, Jay Osborne, Kevin Overmoyer, Carla Puckett, Michelle VanSickle, Chad Williams.

Having perfect attendance were: Seventh grade: Nicole Baisden, Shawn Barrick, Scott Bunker, Thirza Chard, Matt Denman, Kristie Dve

First Grade: Casey Bar McFerren*, Susie Schroet Steensland*, Wendy Susan Keller*, Lisa Edw Patterson*, Jonathan Gor. Wenger*, Michelle Gonzal Harrison*, Jenny Allen, K. Heather Church, Clint Fu Huvler, Jeffrey Johnson Oates, Nathan Queen, Ja Dan Zeger, Jessica Ochel Peters, Chad Dilsaver, rison, Priscilla Fitzsimm Miller, Shannon Davidson, nold, Mandy Lilly, Angela Justin Miller, Monica Cameron Moore, Tiffany Fo Scott, Michelle Jones, Thomas, Kara Kerr, Dusty

lists below.

Second Grade: Jodi Auran Butler*, Shane Krauss Venderkooi*, Amy Whit Justin Ault*, Holly Baker*, J Kendra Hiney*, Timberiee Tara Smith*, Jenny Boyce, Cyrus, Jill Hamblin, Gary Noser, Carolos Ramos, S. Russell, Monica Belche, Brubaker, Jennifer Eichorn, Fitzsimmons, Carri Jagger Knowlton, Mark Langoen Meadows, Raymond Rood, Smith, Jessie Spring, Stockdale, Justin Thomas,

Third grade: Brian Pet Kerri Blakley*, Amanda The Staphanie Massie*, Kevin Casey Wattersib, Tim Krabili my Cunningham, Andy Ec Giovanna Smith, Shandi J Debra Etzwiler, Bethany Fick

Debra Etzwiler, Bethany Eich Fourth grade: Brigette Bruz Diandra Bachelder, Aaron Bethany Hiney, Sue Phillips, Russell, Nathan Peters, Robby Mark Sarver, Andy Welch. Thornton, Traci Wenger, Bobbi Kenzie Huvler, Stephanie Ja Mark Lemaster.

Fifth grade: John Boggs, Eichorn, Marianne Jordan, Mi Keeton, Cheryl Morrison, Schroeder, Jeremiah Triplett, E Brock, Sheryl Fry, Justin Weng

Sixth grade: Rachael Jackson Baki, Emily Banks, Dan Beal, Coe, Phillip Johnson, Josh K Bambi Makowski, Matt Pryor, Steensland, Summer Watter Allisson Butler, Vikki Chaffin, I Keller, Camille Noser, Rhonda O Nicky Proffitt, Renee' Sarver, nifer Thornton.

Seventh grade: Angela Wright Morgan Steensland*, Sheleby Que Angela Fry*, Christy Schun Heather Wise, David Schroeder, Morrison, Mandy Peak, Ste Eastridge, Sherri Phillips, Lattingrace, Gina Larkins, Sc Schoellkopf, Vicki Peterson, Jere Perry, Kyle Watterson.



August 18, 1987

Mr. Wayne J. Fowler Scout Executive Harding Area Council, No. 443

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Dale Curren

Dear Wayne:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter. This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service

PE/mdw

cc: East Central Region



LANKE

::

Boy Scowls of linerica

HARDING AREA COUNCIL July 31, 1987

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director Registration & Subscription Service Boy Scouts of America 1325 Walnut Hill Lane Irving, Texas 75038-3096

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Dale Curren

Dear Paul:

The enclosed is from the July 30, 1987 issue of the Morrow County Sentinel. As mentioned in an earlier letter, one of our Scouters, who is a local Prosecutor, has promised to obtain judgement entries for us at the appropriate time.

Yours in Scouting,

Wayne, Fowler Scout Executive

SERVING MARION, MORROW, WYANDOT AND CRAWFORD COUNTIES A MEMBER OF THE UNITED WAY

uisasiti

ations here

ns were procation High _.id Sun-42>

ns available the disaster ry housing: ins from the tration and tration; inits of up to : qualify for unemploy-

ay, 1199 apocessed in 1, Crawford

scepted for is who were during the

ice, Shelby Mansfield, continue to intil mid-

licants will ction taken

)ans arm

...urrow red properluction loss d flooding continuing/ gency loan N

rrow Coun-

ohibited onhere FCIC J s the crops 💙 erm loans nizing the effective. ency loans ely at the tions for tion losses þ **'88**.

are 114 race, coltatus. be obtain-

HA County R 95, Mt. within two or three weeks.

Information regarding any part of the disaster program is available by calling the toll-free number 1-800-255-2091.

Vehicle license tax hike is considered

Hearings will be held on Aug. 17 and 20 in the Morrow County Commissioners office on a proposal to enact one or both of two \$5 increases in motor vehicle license fees in the coun-

ty. Funds would be earmarked for road

purposes.

about \$225,000.

The license taxes are covered under two sections of the Ohio Revised Code and each increase must be considered separately.

Each \$5 increase would mean an addition of approximately \$112,000 to the county's highway funds. If both are enacted, the total increase would be

New hours were established for the Morrow County Dog Pound effective Monday, Aug. 3.

The pound will be open from noon until 6 p.m. on Monday, Wednesday, Thursday and Friday, and from 9:30 a.m. until noon on Saturday.

The pound will not be open on Tuesday and Sunday

Curren convicted by Petit Jury

On July 21, a Morrow County Petit Emergency
Jury convicted Dale Allen Curren, 24,
mers Home
of four counts of gross sexual imposithe rural tion stemming from incidents which ted States 2 took place in 1986. They involved six re. Carton young boys ranging in age from 10 to visor for 13.

Judge Dean E. Curl ordered a presentence investigation and further; to eligible to ordered the defendant to submit to a quaculture 2 psychological examination at the m to return 3 District V Forensic Diagnostic after hav 3 Center. Upon receipt of reports from after hav- Center. Upon receipt of reports from the Probation Office and the Diagnostic Center, the defendant will be sentenced.

Curren faces up to two years in the ril crop in- State Penal System on each count of gross sexual imposition and up to two disaster. We months in the Morrow County Jail on each count of sexual imposition.

Street Supt. cited after altercation

Mt. Gilead Street Commissioner Gerald Holtrey was charged by police with assault after an incident on July 20 involving Jeff Ransbottom.

Holtrey was on vacation this week, according to Mayor Charles Giauque who said that the matter would be _ considered by the village council at its next meeting.

that the county had been accepted into the program.

The commissioners had been in the process of applying for participation in the flood insurance program before the flood on July 2.

The measure makes it possible for all residents to obtain the insurance

through local agents.

Those who are applying for disaster grants or loans as a result of the July 2 flood will be required to carry insurance equal to the amount of the grant or loan. .

About 10 percent of the land in Morrow County is considered to be flood prone. Participation in the insurance program means that the county must regulate land use in areas where floods can be expected.



Jon Higgins

Jon Higgins, TR 121, Mt. Gilead, is one of 166 outstanding Ohio college students who will receive Ohio Teacher Education Loans for 1987-88.

The announcement was made last week by Gov. Richard F. Celeste, who said that this is the second year for the

program.

If the loan recipient teaches a subject in Ohio in which there is a shortage of teachers, the State forgives the loan. A year of teaching earns forgiveness of 20% of the loan. If the teacher chooses to teach both a shortage subject and in a geographical area of shorage, the loan is forgiven at the rate of 25% every year.

Subject shortage areas include: Mathematics, Physical Science, Foreign Language, English/Language Arts, Library Media and Industrial Arts Technology.

The areas of geographic shortage include the 28 Appalachian counties and the city schools of Akron, Canton. Cincinnati, Cleveland, Columbus, Dayton, East Cleveland, Toledo and Youngstown.

The average award amount was \$3,000 for both new and renewed recipients. The total possible award amount per student is \$5,000 per year, with a maximum loan of \$15,000 available per degree.

Higgin's award was for \$5,000. He will attend Bowling Green State University.

dinating officer for the flood recovery effort, is reminding residents in the ur flood-stricken Ohio counties that sistance is available from various state agencies.

The following agencies have established telephone numbers to handle inquiries from residents affected by the flood.

Department of Aging: Providing services to the elderly. Contact Mrs. Ford at (419)524-4144.

Department of Agriculture: Supporting the implementation and coordination of the federal and state programs available to the agricultural community. Contact Jim Thompson or Tony Logan at 1-800-282-1955.

Environmental Protection Agency: Available for consultation about public water supplies, wastewater treatment and air, stream and groundwater pollution. Contact Chuck Taylor at (614)481-7025.

Department of Insurance: Providing assistance to those persons having difficulty in adjusting claims with insurance companies. Call 1-800-282-4658.

Ohio Department of Health: Providing private well-water testing. Contact Jim Essman at (614)466-1450.

Department of Human Services: Providing aid for individuals who are currently on assistance or may become eligible for assistance due to the disaster. The state will be supporting the County Departments of Human Services. For each county call: Crawford (419)562-0015, Morrow (419)947-5530, Marion (614)387-8560, and Richland (419)524-2321.

Department of Mental Health: Helping residents to cope with the emotional reaction following the flood. Call (419)347-1166 (419)756-1717.

Department of Taxation: Providing information to individuals concerning adjustments in last year's income tax returns. Contact Lawrence Howman at (216)379-1760 or Barry Armstrong (419)755-5650.



June 29, 1987

Thr. Wayne J. Fowler Scout Executive Harding Area Council, No. 443

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Dale Curren

Project was as well

Cear Mayne:

Thank you very much for your letter of June 9 concerning the above-named individual. The material which you sent us is most helpful and will enable us to have the data which we need for establishing a confidential file.

We will look forward to receiving the final disposition of the legal action when this has been completed. This will then complete the file and enable us to refuse registration anywhere Mr. Curren night try to register in the future.

Thank you again for your help in building the file for the protection of the youth of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration & Subscription Service

eak

cc: East Central Region

1

Boy Scouts of America

HARDING AREA COUNCIL June 9, 1987

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director Registration & Subscription Service Boy Scouts of America 1325 Walnut Hill Lane Irving, Texas 75038-3096

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Dale Curren

Dear Paul:

In response to your request, please find enclosed the latest information concerning Dale Curren. You will note that the case has not yet come to trial. I will notify you as soon as I have received the judgement entries. For your information, Jim Slagle who is obtaining the information for us is the District Chairman of the Scout district which includes Morrow County, and is also the County Prosecutor for Marion County which is part of that same district.

Yours in Scouting,

17 71125

Wayne Fowler Scout Executive

CONFIDENTIAL
JUN 151987

F. STARON

JIM SLAGLE ATTORNEY AT LAW

MARION, OHIO 43302

AREA CODE (614) 387-7428

June 1, 1987

Wayne Fowler Scout Executive Boy Scout Service Center

Marion, Ohio 43302

Re: Dale Curren

Dear Wayne:

Enclosed are copies of the indictments pending against Dale Curren, according to the Morrow County Prosecutor's Office. These cases are scheduled for trial to commence June 29, 1987. After the cases are concluded I will obtain judgment entries showing the final disposition of the cases.

Mr. Curren is charged with eight separate counts. Four of the counts are Gross Sexual Imposition as a 3rd Degree felony, each of which would carry a maximum two year prison sentence. Each of these allege that Mr. Curren had sexual contact (touching one's private areas for sexual gratification) with a child under 13 years of age.

One of the counts is for Gross Sexual Imposition as a fourth degree felony, which carries a maximum sentence of $1\frac{1}{2}$ years in prison. It alleges that Mr. Curren had sexual contact with a person after first, for the purpose of preventing resistance, provided drugs or alcohol to the victim.

The final three counts all charge Sexual Imposition, a first degree misdemeanor, punishable by up to six months in jail. They each allege that Mr. Curren had sexual contact with another knowing that such actions were offensive to the victim.

The victims named in the indictment are the following persons:

The earliest criminal act is alleged to have occurred in the summer of 1985. The remainder are alleged to be between March and November of 1986.

Mr. Wayne Fowler June 1, 1987 Page Two

I hope this information is helpful to you. If I can be of further assistance, let me know.

Sincerely,

Jim Slagle

1

INDICTMENT

COUNT I OF V COUNTS:

Crim. Rule 6, 7

THE STATE OF OHIO	
MORROW County, ss.	COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Of the Term October in the year one tho	
THE JURORS OF THE GRAMD JU	EY_{i} of the State of Ohio, within and for the
body of the County aforesaid. on their oay	. 55 11 55
the State of Ohio, do find and present the	ation or about was 6/1/86 through day
ofic	Morrow Councy , Ohio,
DALE ALLEN CURREN	did
* have sexual contact with l	not his spouse, the
	han thirteen years of age,

In violation of the Ohio Revised Code, Title 29 Section 2907.05(A)(3)&(3) and against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

Gress Sexual Imposition Prosecuting Attorney

Asst. Prosecuting Attorney

This forth the offense in any words sufficient to give the defendant notice of all elements of the offense, or otherwise in order form pursuant to Criminal Rule 7 (B).

COUNT II OF V COUNTS:

Crim. Rule 6, 7

THE STATE O	OF OHIO)						~~~.~
MORROW	County, ss.		CO	URT	OF	COM	MON	PLEAS
October		·				_	. aic	م د او ای سام داد.

....... Of the Term in the year one thousand nine hundred and eighty-six THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Ohio, within and for the body of the County aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of Ohio, do find and present that on or about the June 1, 1986 days xxx August 30 1986 , at Morrow County , Ohio, DALE ALLEN CURREN have sexual contact with not his spouse, the said being less than thirteen years of age,

in violation of the Ohio Revised Code,	Title29	Section 2907.05(A)(3)&(3)
and against the peace and dignity of	the State of Ohio	9.
Gross Sexual Imposition		1:15 Kfd(1)
(F-3)	Prr	osecuting Attorney
	Asst. A	Prosecuting Attorney

*Set forth the offense in any words sufficient to give the defendant notice of all elements of the offense, or otherwise in

INDICTMENT Crim. Rule 6, 7

THE STATE OF O) HIO					
	,	COIRT	OF	COMMON	PT	FIS

	MORRO);J	County	, ss. \	COUNT	OF CONL	YIOIY FLE.	مد
(Of the Term	occober in the	ne year on	e thousand	l nine hu	indred and	eighcy-	six
	THE JURG	ORS OF THE	E GRANI	JURY of	the State	of Ohio, w	vithin and	l for the
	dy of the Cou e State of Oh						ci	irough
KAX	August 30							·
	have sexual	contact with				spouse, t		dīd
		being	less than	thirteen	years of	age,	<u>.</u>	

in violation of the Ohio Revised Coo	de. Title ²⁹	Section .	2907.05(A)(3)&(3
and against the peace and dignity	of the State of Ohio		
Gross Sexual Imposition	-alla	1 stall	
(F-3)	Pro.	secuting Attor	ney

	Asst. P	rosecuting A	tsorney

*Set form the offense in any words sufficient to give the defendant notice of all elements of the offense, or otherwise in

INDICTMENT

Crim. Rule 6, 7

COUNT	IA	OF	V	COUNTS:	

THE STATE	OF	OHIO	,
MORROW		Carentee	20

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Of the Term October in the year one thousand nine hundred and	eightymsit
THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Ohio, wind body of the County aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by t	•
the State of Ohio, do find and present that on or about the18th.	day
of October 19 36 , at Morrow County DALE ALLEN CURREN	
have sexual contact with , not his spouse, the said	
being less than thirteen years of age,	

n violation of the Ohlo Revised Co.	de, Title 29	Section 2907.05(A)(3)4(3)
and against the peace and dignity	of the State of Ohio.	1
Gross Sexual Imposition	City U.C.	1 9-4111
(F-3)	Prose	ecuting Attorney
	.4887. Pr	osecutino litarnen

"Set form the offense in any words sufficient to give the detendant notice of all elements of the offense, or otherwise in proper form pursuant to Criminal Rule 7 (3).

COUNT V OF V COUNTS:

INDICTMENT Crim. Rule 6, 7

THE STATE OF	F OHIO County, ss.	. }	COURT OF COM	IMON PLEAS
Of the Term October i	n the year one th	housand	nine hundred an	nd meighty-six
THE JURORS OF T body of the County afore the State of Ohio, do fine	said, on their o	aths, in	the name and b	y the authority of
77 7 . May 30		<u> Mo</u>	rrow County	, Ohio
DALE ALLEM CURREN				đia
thave sexual contact with			not his spouse,	the said Dale
Allen Curren, for the pu	rpose of prevent	ing res	istance, having s	ubscantially
impaired	judgmen	ic or con	nerol by adminise	ering a drug
or incomicant to		Surreptit	ciously or by for	ce, threat of
force or deception,				

in violation of the Ohio Revised Cod	le, Title9 Section 2907.05(A) (2) 4 (3
and against the peace and dignity	of the State of Ohio.	
Gross Semual Imposition	HOAA TOUR	
(7-4)	Prosecuting Attorney	
	Asst. Prosecuting Attorney	

that form the offense in any words sufficient to give the detendant notice of all elements of the offense, or otherwise in prepar term pursuant to Criminal Rule 7 (8).

Crim. Rule 6, 7

THE STATE OF OHIO COURT O	OF COMMON PLEAS
MORROW County, ss. Sager	
Of the Term October in the year one thousand nine hun	dred and <u>meishawasim</u>
THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of	of Ohio, within and for the
body of the County aforesaid, on their oaths, in the nam	e and by the authority of
the State of Ohio, do find and present that on or about the	lst day
of November 19 86, at Morrow Coun	<u>ty</u> , Ohio,
DALE ALLEN CURREN	वंद
	did
nave sexual contact with	not his spouse, the
said Dale Allen Curren knowing that the sexual	contact was offensive
or being reckless in	that regard,

in violation of the Ohio Revised Code, Title 29 Section 2907.06(A)(1) and against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

Sexual Imposition (M-1)

^{*}Set forth the offense in any words sufficient to give the defendant notice of all elements of the offense, or otherwise in proper form pursuant to Criminal Rule 7 (B).

SECOND COUNT:

THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JUR	I of the State of Ohio, within and for the
vody of the County aforesaid, on their oath	es, in the name and by the authority of
the State of Ohio, do find and present that	on or about the month of August way
мия 19.86, atМ	orrow County
DALE ALLEN CURREN	did
did have sexual contact with	not his spouse,
the said Dale Allen Curren knowing	; that the sexual contact was
offensive to R	being reckless in that regard,

in violation of the Ohio Revised Code, Title 29 Section 2907.06(A) C) 5(C)

	Danuer Decrusa, Forthern, Arminorman, Omo
	Clerk
	ed
	Foreman of the Grand Jury
*This signature not necessary in a FELONY, liquor case, nor if the prosecuting witness has become security for costs. (13430-18).	Foreman of the Grand Jury of Indictment found upon testimony aware for the Grand Jury at the request of the could Attorney.
•	ward E. Hall Prosecuting Attorney A True bill
Ву Дершу	
Clerk	Sexual Imposition
	Three Counts
guilty to this indictmen	
Defendant arraigned, and plead	DALE ALLEH CURREN
the within named	THE STATE OF OHIO
	October Term, 19 86 COMMON PLEAS COURT
On this day o	$\mathcal{N}o$.

THIRD COUNT:

ooay of the County af	foresaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of
the State of Ohio, do	find and present that on or about the1st
oj November	
DALE ALLEN CU	
did have sexual	
the said Dale Al	len Curren knowing that the sexual contact was
offensive to	or being reckless in that
regard,	•
	ÿ.
(M-1)	Prosecuting Attorney
(71-1)	don't Don't be the
Su forth the offered in any mon	Asst. Prosecuting Attorney ords sufficient to give the defendant notice of all elements of the offense, or otherwise in
roper form pursuant to Criminal	I Rule 7 (B).
e State of Ohio.	MORROW
e State of Ohio	MORROWCounty.
e State of Ohio	MORROWCounty. I. Clerk of the Court of Common Pleas in and for said County
e State of Ohio. I. the undersigned. To hereby vertify that t	MORROWCounty. I. Clerk of the Court of Common Pleas in and for said County the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the original
e State of Ohio. I. the undersigned. To hereby vertify that t	MORROWCounty. I. Clerk of the Court of Common Pleas in and for said County the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the original endorsements thereon, now on file in my office.
e State of Ohio. I. the undersigned. To hereby vertify that t	MORROW ——————————————————————————————————
te State of Ohio	MORROW ——————————————————————————————————
roper form pursuant to Criminal ne State of Ohio	MORROWCounty. I. Clerk of the Court of Common Pleas in and for said County the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the original endorsements thereon, now on file in my office. WITNESS my hand and the seal of said Court, as the content of this

May 6, 1987

Mr. Mayne J. Fowler Scout Executive Harding Area Council, No. 443

PERSONAL & COMFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Dale Curren

*:

Dear Mayne:

Me received a letter from you in Hovember of 1986, and also wrote to you in February of 1987, concerning the above-named individual. We are again enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which we would like to have completed. This will enable us to identify Mr. Curren should be try to register in some other location.

We would also like to have more information concerning this matter. Please give us more information concerning the type of felony which occurred. We also need to have any newspaper clippings or court records which would help to substantiate our refusal of registration attempts.

If you have any other information, such as statements from individuals or other material, please do not hesitate to send this to us. We must have a more complete file if we are to refuse registration in later years.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration & Subscription Service

eak

Encl.

cc: East Central Region

MAY 6 1301

February 3, 1987

Mr. Robert G. Cheetham Scout Executive Harding Area Council, No. 443

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Bob:

In November of last year, you sent us information concerning the above-named individual. At that time, you indicated that he had been accused of a felony and should be dropped. We dropped him from our records in Pack C3047; therefore, he is not registered with us at this time. We also issued a credit for Boys' tife which was stopped.

I am enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which I would like to have completed, so that we have more information that will enable us to identify Ar. Curren should be try to register in some other location.

We would also like to have more information concerning this case. If you have any newspaper clippings or copies of court records, we would appreciate those since they will strengthen our file. We would also like to know if the trial has yet occurred and the outcome; sentencing is most important to us in having a complete file so that people may be able to refuse registration should attempts be made in later years.

Let us know if we may be of help to you.

Sinceraly,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration, Subscription & Statistical Service

PE/one

Enclosure

co: East Contral Region

READY FOR PEST

SUBJECT: Dale Curren

FEB 3 1987

SHIRLEY MEYER

Boy Scouts of America

HARDING AREA COUNCIL

November 12, 1986

Registration, Subscription & Statistical Service
Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, Texas 75038-3096

SUBJECT: Request to Delete Registered Scouter on all Records

Please drop Dale Curren (member no. 000503) from registration with the Boy Scouts of America.

Mr. Curren is accused of five (5) counts of felony. Until the case is resolved, I am asking that he be dropped.

If found guilty, I will initiate steps to stop his association with Scouting in the future.

The following includes the registration information:

<u>Ldr No BL POS St Name and Address B/D Sex</u> 000503 Y CM R DALE CURREN--2000 CO RD 24--MARENGO OH 43334 08/62 M

If additional information is required, please advise. Thank you.

C 3047

ROBERT G. CHEETHAM

Scout Executive (#443)

Executive (#445)

SERVING MARION, MORROW, WYANDOT AND CRAWFORD COUNTIES A MEMBER OF THE UNITED WAY

F. STARON

1

MOV 171996

COUNCIL	• • • • • • •
No. ### Date 11:12:0	No. ###
(1/.2:1	

ТО	YOUR	TRANSMITTAL	REPORT NO		l
	TO	TO YOUR	TO YOUR TRANSMITTAL	TO YOUR TRANSMITTAL REPORT NO.	TO YOUR TRANSMITTAL REPORT NO.

REFER TO YOU	R TRANSMITTAL REPORT NO)		REGISTRATION, SUBSCRIPTION AND STATISTICAL SERVICE
⊠ CR	EDIT NOTIC	CE	☐ DEBIT	NOTICE
	TION Unit No. 230		•	
	The one in the same of the sam	term	months	·
С	Leaders (prep	aid) @ \$	each. Received \$	required \$
M	lembers (trans	iterije s	each. Received \$	required \$on application
M	embers Expiration ittal report	Leaders listed	on transmittal form	on application
☐ Transfers must	t pay \$.50 each. Expiration	given	We h	ave
☐ Not on transm	ittal report	Duplicate entry	☐ No applicati	on received.
☐ Correction ma	de per your letter/telephone ca	au /		
☐ No reply to ou	r defective registration notice of	batet		
☐ Returning	**************************************			□ Under Age □ Over Age
BOYS' LIFE	Term r	nonths	,	
Paid for	subscriptions; listed	subscriptions f	Received \$ 60	Required \$/ 95
	attached copy. Pay debit—Use			
<u> </u>	13/4	Cale C	125 Jr 1250	il pat
	Bereite.			
			,	
Please add or sul	btract the amount(s) indicated	on your next transmit	ttal in the proper column(s	s) and return the original.
	Tiger Cub	\$		
	Cub Scout	\$		
BILLING	Boy Scout	\$	Leader \$	· ·
DILLING	Varsity Scout	\$		Total \$
	Explorer	\$	Boys' Life \$	
	Career Awareness Explorer	s		
	Tiger Cub	s		~
	Cub Scout	\$		
ODEDITINO	Boy Scout	\$	Leader \$	165
CREDITING	Varsity Scout	\$, ,	Total \$/
	Explorer	\$	Boys' Life S 1 65	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Career Awareness Explorer	\$		